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Year-To-Date Trends
Closed sales continued to climb

during the first half of 2004, up 8.0%
compared to January-August 2003.
Total pending sales soared 5.9%
(compared to the same period in
2003). However new listings appear
sparse this year, down 3.5%.

Appreciation
The average sale price of a home

in the Portland metro area during
the 12 months ending in August 2004
was $237,800–evidence of a 8.0%
appreciation from the average price
of $220,200 during the 12 months
immediately prior. A median year-
to-date sale price $196,000 in the
Portland metro area showed a
slightly less pronounced rise of 6.0%
from $184,000 in August 2003.

Residential Market Highlights

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Portland Metro Area ..................... 1-3
Portland Metro/Clark County ...... 4-5
Clark County, WA ........................ 6-7
Lane County, OR .......................... 8-9
Douglas & Coos Co., OR .......... 10-11

RESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Metro Portland, Oregon August 2004 Reporting Period

August Residential Highlights
August temperatures may have

started to cool off toward the end of
the month, but market activity in the
Portland metro area did not appear
to follow suit. In fact, closed sales
climbed again this month, reaching
a total 2.7% higher than in August
2003 (see the table below for details).
Meanwhile, pending sales increased
1.5% and new listings rose by 1.8%.

Furthermore, inventory seems to
have risen despite the weather. In
fact, at the end of August, 8,249 resi-
dential listings were active in the
Portland metro area’s residential
market.  Given the month’s rate of
sales, they would last only 2.7
months—still down from August
2003 (see table to right).

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

August 4,354 3,286 3,062 250,900 212,000 50

Year to Date 33,215 24,209 21,753 243,200 200,000 58

Metro Portland,
Oregon

August 4,275 3,238 2,982 234,400 193,000 60

Year to Date 34,431 22,856 20,140 221,700 185,000 662
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(Active Listings / Closed Sales)Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 6.1 5.8 6.1
February 5.8 5.5 4.8
March 4.6 4.3 3.4
April 4.5 4.1 3.0
May 3.9 3.8 2.8
June 4.1 3.6 2.4
July 4.5 3.6 2.5
August 4.3 3.3 2.7
September 5.2 3.4
October 4.5 3.5
November 4.8 4.2
December 4.1 3.7
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1 Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.
2 Percent change in number of pending sales this year compared to last year.  The Current Month section compares August 2004 with August 2003.  The

Year-To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from August 2004 with year-to-date statistics from August 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months 9/1/03-8/31/04) with 12 months before 9/1/02-8/31/03).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE
Metro Portland, Oregon

DAYS ON MARKET
Metro Portland, Oregon

This graph represents the average sale price

for all homes sold in the Portland, Oregon

metropolitan area.

ACTIVE LISTINGS
Metro Portland, Oregon

PENDING SALES
Metro Portland, Oregon

This graph represents monthly accepted offers

in the Portland, Oregon metropolitan area over

the past two years.

3

This graph shows average days on market for

sales in the Portland, Oregon metropolitan  area.

(See footnote on page 1.)
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This graph shows the active listings offered

through RMLS™ for  all property categories

this year, with a comparison of the

residential active listings last year.

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

Current YearPrevious Year

JUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUGJULY

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

11000

12000

13000

14000

15000

16000

17000

18000

19000

20000

Previous Year Residential (9,600)

Current Year Residential (8,025)

Current Year Total (9,797)

JUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUGJULY

160000

170000

180000

190000

200000

210000

220000

230000

240000

250000

260000

Current YearPrevious Year

JUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUGJULY



$164,500

Yamhill County

$166,900
N

         Portland
$190,000
NE
Portland

$175,100
SE
Portland

$185,000
Gresham
Troutdale

Sandy
Corbett
Fairview $145,000

Mt. Hood:
Zigzag

Welches
Rhododendron

Wemme
Brightwood

Government Camp

              $210,000
Milwaukie/Gladstone/
Boring/Clackamas
Estacada

$210,000

Oregon City
Canby
Molalla

Beavercreek

$367,500

Lake Oswego

West 
   Linn

$294,900

      West
    Portland

$269,900
North Washington County

Sauvie Island

$185,000
Beaverton

Aloha

$247,300
Tigard/Tualatin

Sherwood
Wilsonville

$189,000
Hillsboro

Forest Grove

$151,500
Columbia County

$212,000
                       Heights

$146,600                     
Cent. Vancouver

$183,400
Cascade Park

$165,100
5 Corners  

Orch.    

$180,500
Hazel
Dell

Minnehaha

$229,000
Felida

$225,900
Salmon Creek

$260,000
Camas/Washougal

$289,900

Brush Prairie

Hockinson

          $249,000

Ridgefield  La Center

$189,000

Battle Ground

$179,800

N/NE Clark County
$199,000

Woodland

CLARK
COUNTY

MEDIAN SALE PRICE
August 2004

PORTLAND
METRO

4
© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.



© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.
5

PORTLAND, OR

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales over the

past 24 months in the

greater Portland, Oregon

metro area
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MEDIAN
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This graph shows the

median sale price over the

past 12 months in the

greater Portland, Oregon

metro area and Clark

County, Washington
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August Residential Highlights
Clark County reaped an abundant amount of new listings in August

2004, up 18.4% from August 2003 (see table above).  Meanwhile, pending
sales  also increased by 4.3% keeping the inventory down two points from
last August. Although up slightly from last month, the 1,976 residential
listings that were active at the end of August would last a mere 2.6 months
at August’s rate of sales down almost a month from August of this last
year (see table to right).  Closed sales also rose 1.1%.
Year-to-Date Trends

Compared to the same time frame in 2003, January-August of 2004
generated overall market growth (see Year to Date rows in above table).
The increase is represented by a total of 11.8% more closed sales (5,506 v.
4,924) and 6.4% more pending sales (6,237 v. 5,861) this year.  New list-
ings were also up from last year by 6.0% (8,204 v. 7,737).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE - Clark County, WA

This graph represents the average sale price for all homes sold in Clark
County, Washington.
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DAYS ON MARKET - Clark County, WA

This graph shows average days on market for Clark County, Washing-
ton properties from listing to accepted offer (see footnote  page 1).

August 2004 Reporting PeriodRESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Clark County, Washington
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 Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 9.0 5.8 5.2
February 7.6 6.1 4.7
March 6.7 4.5 2.9
April 5.6 4.4 2.9
May 5.5 3.6 2.7
June 6.2 3.1 2.3
July 5.3 3.3 2.5
August 5.2 2.8 2.6
September 6.0 2.7
October 4.8 2.8
November 5.3 4.0
December 4.3 3.2

Market Action
6

Residential Market Highlights
Average

New Pending Closed Average Median Market
Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

August 1,028 804 758 228,800 195,300 52

Year to Date 8,204 6,237 5,506 221,600 187,000 54

Clark County,
Washington

August 868 771 750 204,000 175,800 57

Year to Date 7,737 5,861 4,924 194,200 168,500 692
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE - Lane County, OR

This graph represents the average sale price for all homes sold in Lane
County, Oregon.

DAYS ON MARKET - Lane County, OR

This graph shows average days on market for Lane County, Oregon
properties from listing to accepted offer (see footnote page 1).

August Residential Highlights
Pending sales are on the rise in Lane County.  Comparing August 2004

to August 2003, Lane County saw a remarkable 24.6% increase in pending
sales (see table above).  Along with that they experienced a 7.2% climb in
closed sales and a 9.2% increase in new listings.  All of the market activity
combined to result in a total of 1,108 active residential listings at month’s
end, which would last a mere 2.2 months at August’s rate of sales (see
table to right).
Year-to-Date Trends

The year to date shows an increase in Market Activity on all levels, with
closed sales up 13.7% and pending sales up 12.7% compared to the same
period in 2003. Even new listings increased by 2.2% (see Year to Date rows
of the table above).
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Residential Market Highlights
Average

New Pending Closed Average Median Market
Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

August 641 517 494 187,400 162,500 45

Year to Date 4,673 3,717 3,359 182,400 159,000 55

Lane County,
Oregon

August 587 415 461 176,300 158,000 59

Year to Date 4,572 3,298 2,955 168,400 147,400 672
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 7.5 5.5 4.9
February 7.1 5.3 3.8
March 5.5 4.0 2.6
April 5.9 4.2 2.6
May 4.5 3.6 2.3
June 4.8 3.6 2.0
July 4.7 3.4 2.2
August 4.3 3.1 2.2
September 4.3 3.4
October 3.9 3.0
November 4.3 3.8
December 4.0 2.8

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)
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This graph shows the

new residential

listings and closed

sales in Lane County,

Oregon
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RESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Douglas & Coos Counties, Oregon August 2004 Reporting Period

Douglas County August Residential Highlights
Douglas County ended August 2004 with 29.1%

more closed sales than did August 2003 (see table
above for details).  Similarly, closed sales were up
27.8%.  The number of new listings this August also
increased 7.4% from last August.

Year-to-Date Trends
Comparing January-August 2004 to the same pe-

riod in 2003; pending sales are up 28.3%, closed sales
are up 10.5%, and new listings are down 1.4%.

DOUGLAS  COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales in

Douglas County, Oregon
25

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

225

250

New Listings-Current YearNew Listings-Previous Year

Closed Sales-Current YearClosed Sales-Previous Year

JUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUGJULY

10

Coos County August Residential Highlights
August 2004 was the month for astronomical ac-

tivity in  Coos County—with 62.4% more new list-
ings than in August 2003.  Pending sales also rose
44.7%, and closed sales were up 34.9%.  See the table
above for details.

Year-to-Date Trends
By the end of August, 2004 48.0% more pending

sales, 44.6% more closed sales, and 22.0% more new
listings than the same period in 2002.

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

Market Action

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

August 204 195 147 163,400 140,000 105

Year to Date 1,524 1,206 1,042 156,400 136,500 100

Douglas County,
Oregon

August 190 151 115 149,900 124,500 93

Year to Date 1,545 940 807 139,200 120,000 1022
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

August 138 103 112 144,200 140,000 65

Year to Date 964 749 668 142,900 126,000 85

Coos County,
Oregon

August 85 94 83 139,800 130,000 146

Year to Date 790 506 462 109,700 94,800 1572
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Residential
Market
Highlights
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COOS COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales in Coos
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MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE

The statistics presented in
Market Action are compiled
monthly based on figures
generated by RMLS™. Statistics
reflect reported activity for the
greater Portland, Oregon
metropolitan area, to include
Multnomah, Washington,
Clackamas, Yamhill, & Colum-
bia counties; Lane, Douglas, &
Coos Counties in Oregon;
portions of other Oregon
Counties; and Clark County,
Washington.

RMLS™ was formed by
Portland metro area Boards
and Associations of
REALTORS® in 1991.

Subscriptions are available
for $45 per year by contacting
RMLS™, (503) 236-7657.
Reproduction of any portion of
this copyrighted material is
prohibited without prior
approval of RMLS™.

Jean Ice, Chairman of the Board
Beth Murphy, President
Kurt von Wasmuth, Communications Manager
Natalie Middleton, Editor

Southern Oregon
1299 NW Ellan, Suite 3
Roseburg, OR 97470

(541) 673-3571
Fax: (541) 673-6581

Southwest Washington
1514 Broadway, Suite 101

PO Box 61776
Vancouver, WA 98666

(360) 696-0718
Fax: (360) 696-9342

Corporate
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 270

Portland, OR 97232
(503) 236-7657

Fax: (503) 230-0689

Lane County
2139 Centennial Plaza

Eugene, OR 97401
(541) 686-2885

Fax: (541) 484-3854
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